Singlemode devices enabling multiple PON generations to coexist on a common
optical distribution network
PON Coexistence
Specification Guide
2      Coexistence Specification Guide
Passive Optical Network (PON) standards have been designed to enable two or more PON systems to co-exist over the same Optical
Distribution Network (ODN) thanks to the use of separate wavelengths for both upstream and downstream communications. That allows
increased data speed and the delivery of additional services without replacing any of the existing passive fiber network infrastructure, while

Example application
6      Coexistence Specification Guide
Ordering Information
NG4 CEx Ordering Information
LGX CEx Ordering Information
MID Description Module Type
NG4-VXLFA08AAN NG4 Module, CEx 1, 8 circuits, LC/APC connectors  CEx 1
NG4-VXLFB06AAN NG4 Module, CEx 2, 6 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 2
NG4-VXLFC06AAN NG4 Module, CEx 3, 6 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 3
NG4-VXLFE04AAN NG4 Module, CEx 4, 4 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 4
NG4-VXLFG08AAN NG4 Module, CEx 5, 8 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 5
NG4-VXLFJ04AAN NG4 Module, CEx 6, 4 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 6
NG4-VXLFL04AAN NG4 Module, CEx 6b, 4 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 6b
NG4-VXLFM03AAN NG4 Module, CEx 7, 3 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 7
NG4-VXLFN08AAN NG4 Module, CEx 8, 8 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 8
NG4-VXLFP06AAN NG4 Module, CEx 8b, 6 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 8b
MID Description Module Type
LX1SXA08AAN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 1, 8 circuits, LC/APC connectors  CEx 1
LX1SXA04CCN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 1, 4 circuits, SC/APC connectors CEx 1
LX1SXB06AAN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 2, 6 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 2
LX1SXB03CCN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 2, 3 circuits, SC/APC connectors CEx 2
LX1SXC06AAN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 3, 6 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 3
LX1SXC03CCN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 3, 3 circuits, SC/APC connectors CEx 3
LX1SXD04AAN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 4, 4 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 4
LX1SXD02CCN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 4, 2 circuits, SC/APC connectors CEx 4
LX1SXG08AAN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 5, 8 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 5
LX1SXG04CCN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 5, 4 circuits, SC/APC connectors CEx 5
LX1SXJ04AAN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 6, 4 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 6
LX1SXJ03CCN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 6, 3 circuits, SC/APC connectors CEx 6
LX1SXL04AAN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 6b, 4 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 6b
LX1SXL02CCN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 6b, 2 circuits, SC/APC connectors CEx 6b
LX1SXM03AAN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 7, 3 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 7
LX1SXM03CCN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 7, 3 circuits, SC/APC connectors CEx 7
LX1SXN08AAN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 8, 8 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 8
LX1SXN04CCN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 8, 4 circuits, SC/APC connectors CEx 8
LX1SXP06AAN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 8b, 6 circuits, LC/APC connectors CEx 8b
LX1SXP03CCN Single Width LGX Module, CEx 8b, 3 circuits, SC/APC connectors CEx 8b
7      Coexistence Specification Guide
LGX chassis solutions
LGX 4RU back-to-back chassis
Features